
RESOLUTIO	 

 

A RESOLUTIO	 ACCEPTI	G A PROPOSAL FROM ABSOLUTE CO	CRETE 

CO	STRUCTIO	, I	C., I	 THE AMOU	T OF $129,335.00 FOR THE CO	STRUCTIO	 

OF THE 2017 	ORTHCREEK PARK RECREATIO	 TRAIL IMPROVEME	TS 

PROJECT 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Ankeny desires to improve the condition and adjacent drainage for a 

section of existing HMA sidewalk in Northcreek Park by replacing it with 5” PCC sidewalk from 
NW 9th Street to NW Cedarwood Drive and completing associated grading and drainage 
improvements; and 

 
WHEREAS, a request for proposal was sent out to twelve contractors; and 
 
WHEREAS, the results of the request for proposal are as follows: 
 
Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.  $129,335.00 
Engineer’s Estimated Cost   $129,595.00 
 
	OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ankeny, Iowa, 

that the Proposal from Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc., in the amount of $129,335.00 be 
accepted for the construction of the 2017 Northcreek Park Recreation Trail Improvements project, 
the Mayor be authorized to sign the construction Contract and the construction Performance, 
Payment and Maintenance Bond be accepted. 

 
DATED this 5th day of June, 2017. 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Gary Lorenz, Mayor 

ATTEST: 
 
 

_______________________________ 
Pamela DeMouth, City Clerk 


